 1 of 20  043001
FEATURES
• Unique 1-wire interface requires only one
port pin for communication
• Each device has a unique 64-bit serial code
stored in an on-board ROM
• Multi-drop capability simplifies distributed
temperature sensing applications

80
kOhm
ORDER GUIDE
Catalog Listing Description
HIH-4000-001 Integrated circuit humidity sensor, 2,54 mm [0.100 in] lead pitch SIP
HIH-4000-002 Integrated circuit humidity sensor, 1,27 mm [0.050 in] lead pitch SIP
HIH-4000-003 Integrated circuit humidity sensor, 2,54 mm [0.100 in] lead pitch SIP, calibration and data printout
HIH-4000-004 Integrated circuit humidity sensor, 1,27 mm [0.050 in] lead pitch SIP, calibration and data printout
HIH-4000-005 Equivalent to HIH-4000-001
ADDITIONAL HUMIDITY SENSOR INFORMATION
See the following associated literature at www.honeywell.com/sensing:
 Product installation instructions
 Application sheets: